

HB1086/875765/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1086
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “a” insert “certain”; and in line 7, after the first “a” insert “certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 25, insert:

“(A) THIS SECTION ONLY APPLIES TO THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE ENTITY OF A CANDIDATE FOR ELECTION TO THE OFFICES OF GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, ATTORNEY GENERAL, OR COMPTROLLER.”;

in line 26, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”; in the same line, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”; and in line 27, after “ENTITY” insert “SUBJECT TO THIS SECTION”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”; in lines 1, 8, and 18, strike “(B)”, “(C)”, and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively; in line 9, strike “(B)(2)” and substitute “(C)(2)”; and in line 18, after “ENTITY” insert “SUBJECT TO THIS SECTION”.